authorize the issue of $1,350,000 of Corporate Stock of The City of New York in 
addition to the $75o,000 heretofore authorized. 

• Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	F. W. SMITH, Chief Accountant and Bookkeeper. 

Approved: 
(Signed) 	H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
million three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000), to provide 
means to meet the proportionate cost of the improvements to be borne by 
The City of New York in connection with abolishing grade crossings of 
highways and railroads, pursuant to chapter 507, Laws of 1903, as amended. 

Be it Ordained- by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

of 1904, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter to an amount not exceeding one million three hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($1,350,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2463. 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, City of New York, 
Office of the Secretary, No. 277 Broadway, 	 J} 

October 7, 1907. 

Hon. PATRICK F. McGOWAN, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section i88'of 
the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to an amount not to exceed sixty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($67,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied for various purposes of the Department of Correction. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, A. L. KLINE, B. W. B. BROWN, 
JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

Department of Correction, 
No. 148 East Twentieth Street,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to an 
amount not to exceed four thousand three hundred and thirty dollars ($4,330),  the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to meet deficiency in salary appropriations of the Depart-
ment of Public Charities. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, A. L. KLINE, B. W. B. BROWN, 
JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

Department of Public Charities„

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of three thousand and seventy-five dollars ($3,075), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to meet the increase of the salaries of the twelve Assistant Clerks and the 
salary of the Interpreter of the City Court of The City of New York in accordance 
with the provisions of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-